TOWN OF PLYMOUTH PLYMOUTH MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

CONSTRUCT, MARK, AND LIGHT TAXIWAY 'E' EXTENSION (APPROX. 500' X 35')

AIP No. 3-25-0042-53-2021

ADDENDUM No. 2

Date: December 16, 2020

The following is provided to clarify, add or delete information in the Contract Documents, Specifications and Plans for the above project. This information is required for bidding and construction, and the Bidder's acknowledgement of receipt of this Addendum is required on page B-1 of the BID PROPOSAL.

As a point of clarification, it should be understood that the Contract Documents govern all aspects of the project. Informal discussions held during the Pre-Bid Conference or over the telephone are informational only. All official changes to the Contract Documents are made only by addenda. The following changes and additional information are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents.

BID OPENING TIME CHANGE

- 1. The FAA has requested postponement of the originally scheduled 12/16/2020 bid opening.
- 2. An addendum containing the revised bid opening time and location will be posted at a later date.